506338414 11/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6385167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. MILLER	12/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BISSELL INC.	
Street Address:	2345 WALKER AVENUE, N.W.	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49544-2516	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17089299	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC

Address Line 1: 45 OTTAWA AVENUE SW

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71189-5065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA L. HAAS
SIGNATURE:	/Sara L. Haas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=G1479327#page1.tif

PATENT 506338414 REEL: 054274 FRAME: 0083

DECLA	RATION AND ASSIGNMENT FO	OR PATENT AND DESIGN	APPLICATIONS	
TITLE OF INVENTION:	EXTRACTION CLEANER WITH QUICK EMPTY TANK			
As a below named invento	r, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed	I to:			
the attached appli	cation			
or United States App	olication Number or PCT Internation;	al Application Number	filed on	
The above identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be r	nade by me.		
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inve	ntor of a claimed invention in	the application.	
	Ilful false statement made in this decl than five (5) years, or both.	aration is punishable under 1	8 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
Michigan having its princi (hereinafter "Assignee"), is application and the inventisthereof; any corresponding extensions, substitutions, chave and to hold for the so I hereby covenant and agreewithin the Invention Right connection with any applicand all additional papers it ASSIGNOR authorizes	s and in the prosecution or defense of	e City of Grand Rapids, Counight, title, and interest in, to, at the United States of America assuing therefor in all other are tions of any of the foregoing assignee, its successors and assee in the preparation and profany review, opposition, or of invention Rights and further the purpose of implementing BISSELL INC, to insert or	ty of Kent, State of Michigan, and under the above identified that may be obtained in respect eas of the world; and any reissues, (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to signs forever. secution of any applications included ther proceeding that may arise in o execute and deliver to Assignee any the terms of this Assignment.	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname		
David M. Inventor's Signature	Durd M. Valla	Miller Dated 12.1	7.18	
On this day of known and known to me t	, 2017, personally a to be the person described in and wh deed in and for the purposes set forth	ppeared before me the above- o executed the foregoing ins	named David M. Miller, to me	
Notary Public	County,			
My commission expires:				

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

PATENT Page 1 of 1 REEL: 054274 FRAME: 0084